G

GMS HADICE

Cestné prohlasenti:
Certifikat 2.1 pro vyrobek:
Kod produktu: 10829

WEAMIMTY ePORILIHE = BOUR Exies Bolt S0mm NAAR KTW '

PROEILINE = BOUG Py 1i== AR KTH "8 + W2T0 geeruftér Trinkw! .
.

Obchodni nazev a popis:
DRINKTEC PROFILINE AQUA PLUS(EXTRA) SOFT
Potravinarské hadice TPE 10 bar a PE 16 Bar pro pitnou vodu, lih, oleje
&

PROFILINE AQUA PLUS(EXTRA) SOFT
Vyrohce: HOZELOCK TRICOFLEX

® Pracovni teplota: -15°C aZ +60°C

® Pracovni tlak: 10 nebo 16 Bar

® Bezpecnost:3:1

® Pouziti produktu: Flexibilni tlakova hadice pro potravinarské ucely
e Material vnitfni: Vlozka PE (16 Bar) & TPE (bez vliozky 10 Bar)

® Material vnéjsi: PE

e \Vyztuha: Polyesterovy proplet

® Spirdla: Neni

o Médium: Pitna voda, kapalné potraviny, mléko, vino a alkoholy

o Norma vyrobku: KTW, DVGW W 270; (EU) N° 10/2011; N° 1935/2041; bez ftalata
® Barva vnitfni: Transparentni

® Barva vnéjsi: Svétle modra & tmavé modra

e Vodivost: Dielektrikum
e Zkracena poznamka: Sterilizace: cca 15 minut horkou vodou do +65°C.

Uvedené parametry v tabulce plati pfi teploté 20°C.

LANSROUN

OLOMOUC

OSTRAVA

PARDUBICE Gms hadice, s.r.0.
PRAHA

ZLIN

1€0: 25995413
Dic; €Z 25995113

Nadraini 491
Lanskroun 56301

tel.: 465 323 825
e-mail: info@gms.cz

Www.gms.cz




GMS HADICE

Originalni katalogowy list 1:

T (EU) §»

102015 o

1

Multi-layer hose for transfer of chemicals and food liquids.
Flexible and highly resistant, five-fayer soft-PE hose with polyester fabric.

APPLICATIONS
Transfer of food liquids, drinking water (Germany)

SECTORS OF ACTIVITY
Food industry, fairs, exhibitions, chemical industry

&) Cover in PE salt. blue and food quality

©Q Frermediate layers in PE sofl, white and food muality
a Textile rerorcement
) e layer in Matural-PE, food quality

SIMULANTS A,B,C,D1. D2

=milk
=food oils

= fruit juices
= Wines
*alcohols

INSTRUCTION BEFORE USE :

IT IS RECOMMENDED TO FLUSH THE
HOSE BEFORE THE FIRST USE

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

™
Al KTW-Letlineg
[ chn Urwve il disamtes r.ml..m
Procusignanoe: OIVGW-Arba fisblatt W 270
Pk g P S oo A P 500 i e il
bbbty Wt turoahia
e D, o il U
Trcotes SAS Tricofien 545
I|'2|]1'|‘-11.'2€I.Hm il -02-'2:;:
A A
Marking PROFILINE-ADUA PLUS SOFT & ina 16 BAR KTW <A- + W2T0 gepriifier Triskwasserschilauch ') (EU) RF102011 wnBsa [pear of fabricafion] [Baich nember]
ADVANTAGES CONNECTORS
= High flexbility. Swaged, barbed or serrated connectors. Band, worm

= Excellent dimensional stability.

* High resistance.

The lining of PROFILINE AQUA PLLIS SOFT, in PEHD, is

periect for most liquid foods. Thatis wiy this hose was

approved KTW-Empfeilung (Drinking water Germany)

by the Hyaiene Institute from Rubr.

These checks are:

= in the KTW recommendaticn for an examination of
the chemical deposit in drinking water, tested on
the end product.

* the DVGW W270 test is a microbacteriological
material test.

Besides, it is inert chemically, which makes PROFILINE

drive, screw or "0 type clamps.
Crimping is possible with non-cutting connectors.

.
D +f—

mn|

.
E il mm

See fable pages 102 to 105 column E.
PROFILINE-AQUA PLUS SOFT is compatible with a
wide range of aggressive chemical products (acids,
alkalis, hydrocarbons, solvents). There are, howe-
ver, known incompatibilities and we do not advise
PROFILINE-AQUA PLUS SOFT to be used with the
following products:

Sulphuric acid smoking or bichromated, bromide
chemicals, chlor-based chemicals, chromosulfonic
acid, sulfonic chloride nitric acid (= 50%). gaseous
flowr, liguid phosgene, butylphenone, oil of camphior,
sulphur trioxyde.

D0 —
b L

AQUA PLUS a hose suitable for the transfer of compa- o6

tible chemicals. The special structure PVC ensures a E E . 3:; 221 43 1 ﬁ 1;3

flexdble resistant hose. -

' B v EEEl ¢ 425 348 48 16 230 155280

LANSROUN
OLOMOUC
OSTRAVA
PARDUBICE  Gms hadice, s.r.o. | Nadraini 491 1€0: 25995413 tel.: 465 323 825 WWW.gmS.cz
PRAHA Langkroun 56301 Di: €Z 25995113 e-mail: info@gms.cz

ZLIN



Originalni katalogowy list 2:

PROFILINE AQUA EXTRA SOFT

Multi-layer hose for transfer of chemicals and food liquids.
Highly flexible four-layer hose made of soft TPE with polyester fabric.

GMS HADICE

APPLICATIONS SECTORS OF ACTIVITY
Transfer of food liquids, drinking water (Germany) Food indusfry, fairs, exhibitions, chemical ingustry
p

Cummal, KT Lodhiren
dew Unmeestbusdes sty

TR
Mertuncachisuch * Prdudgrarpe
ol Profire S Ed 5
B e 12
Portectectag L
g ——
Tricofex SA5
an
TRROLT - T

NEW CERTIFICATS

Casdh
DVOW-Asbaitsblati W 270
Trnkmassarschiauch
' Werureactimach Proline-Acus Cd Sa
[T ———————

TRICOFLEX" SAS
o g sty a1
R § - R0

Marking

ADVANTAGES

= Extraordinary flexibility.

= ood dimensional stability.

« Smooth surface.

= Mery suitable for roll-up systems.

The lining of PROFILINE AQUA PLUS SOFT is perfect

for maost liquid foods. That is why this hose was ap-

proved KTW-Empfehlung (Drinking water Germany)

by the Hygiene Institute from Rubr.

These checks are:

* in the KTW recommendation for an examination of
the chemical deposit in drinking water, tested on

Compared to the PROFILINE AQUA FLUS and the
PROFILINE AQUA PLLS SOFT, this newversion is much
more flexible and therefore very well suited for appli-
cations with very namow bending radius. The Profiline
Aqua Extra Soft redefines the concept of flexibility in
drinking water hoses.

CONNECTORS

‘Swaned, barbed or serrated connectors. Band, worm
drive, screw or 0" type clamps.

Crimping is possible with non-cutting conneclors.

Siiilsits

i

) Cover in TPE solt. blue and food guality
0 Intermmediate layers in TPE soft, white and food quality
B Texlile neirorcerment

) nover layer in Natwral TPE, food quality

SIMULANTS A,B,C,D1

+alcohals
=milk

= fruit juices
*wines

INSTRUCTION BEFORE USE :

IT I5 RECOMMENDED TO FLUSH THE
HOSE BEFORE THE FIRST USE

PLEASE ENSURE THAT THE COIL MEMORY
1S MAINTAINED WHEN USING ITTO
PREVENT KINKING

PROFILINE-ALIA EXTRA SDFT g inn 10 BAR KTW <A~ + W70 gepriter Trinkwasserschlauch - [EU) N10/2011 wnlsw year of Esbricafion] [Babch number]

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

The PROFILINE AQUA EXTRA SOFT is mainly designed
for drinking water. It can also be considered as chemi-
cally resistant to standard household cleaners based an
weak acids, low concenirations of oxidizing agents and
weak alkaline solutions. Please, confact us.

QA

the end product. s
« the DVGW W270 test s a microbacteriological E :J % ﬁ; 335 ;;’f i - ;iﬁ %
material test. i :
EN o EXl v 435 37 30 w0 270 155128
Za velkoobchod GMS hadice, s.r.o.
Vypracoval:
Fabian Karel, 7
produktovy manazer /ﬂ/@
Schvalil:
Jan Tovtik, o e-r Gﬁg:gf;;"-
feditel spolecnosti % e 553&; ;-;;‘!:t;-;un
GMS HADICE 0ic: cz25054113
V Lanskrouné dne 5.1.2024 KUALITA SHLACEM tel: 455&323!25
LANSROUN
OLOMOUC
O5TRAVA
PARDUBICE GMsS hadice, s.ro.| Nadraini 491 1€0: 25995413 tel.: 465 323 825
PRAHA Langkroun 56301 Di: €Z 25995113 e-mail: info@gms.cz

ZLIN

www.gms.cz



